	FORM PTO-1595 3/8/04 03-10	- 2004 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
	To the honorable Commissioner of Patents	documents or copy thereof.
	10268	
	Name of conveying party(ies): eFarm, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	11 Cherry Street	Name: Deere & Company
	Danvers, MA 01923 U.S.A.	Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X_ No	Street Address: One John Deere Place
		City: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265
		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached Yes X_ No
	3. Nature of Conveyance:	
	X_Assignment Merger	
	Security Agreement Change of Name	
	Other	
	Execution Date: 19 February 2004	
	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Ç.)
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the executi	on date of the application is:
	A. Patent Application No(s). 09/872,846	B. Patent No(s).
	09/872,826	
	10/033,433	P
	Additional numbers attac	1 es 10
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: T
	Name: Darin E. Bartholomew Internal Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place Moline, IL 61265 Street Address: Patent Department One John Deere Place city: Moline State: Illinois Zip: 61265	
		7. Total fee (37 CFR
		3.41)\$120.00
		Enclosed
		X Authorized to be charged to deposit account
		8. Deposit account number: 04-0525
	9. Statement and signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy	
	of the original document.	ition is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
	Darin E. Bartholomew Name of Person Signing Sign	3/3/04 pature Date
02/00/2004 FO	Total number of pages comprising cover	
	GRER 00000079 040525 09872846	
01 FC:8021	120.00 M	

PATENT REEL: 015043 FRAME: 0305

COPY

Assignment of Patent Rights

eFarm, Inc., a Delaware corporation with offices at 46 Waltham Street, Floor 6, Boston MA 02118 (eFarm), ("Assignor") is owner of the following Patent Applications:

- (a) U.S. patent application number 09/872,846, filed June 1, 2001 and entitled TRANSACTIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD;
- (b) U.S. Patent Application No. 09/872,826, U.S. Publication No. US 2002/0032497 A1, filed June 1, 2001 and entitled TRANSACTIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD;
- (c) U.S. Patent Application No. 10/033,433, U.S. Publication No. US 2002/0095232 A1, filed December 28, 2001, and entitled TRANSACTIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD;
- (d) International Patent Application No. PCT/US01/17676, U.S. Publication No. WO 01/93036A1, international filing date of June 1, 2001, and entitled TRANSACTIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD:
- (e) International Patent Application No. PCT/US02/41780, U.S. Publication No. WO 03/058404A2, international filing date of December 30, 2002, and entitled TRANSACTIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD;
- (f) European Patent Application No. EP20010939799, EPO Publication No. EP1299806A1, filed June 1, 2001, and entitled TRANSACTIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD;
- (g) Canadian Patent Application No. CA20012410914, Canadian Publication No. CA2410914AA, filed June 1, 2001, and entitled TRANSACTIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD;
- (h) Australian Patent Application No. 2002364265, filed December 30, 2002, and entitled TRANSACTIONAL SUPPLY CHAIN SYSTEM AND METHOD.

Deere & Company, ("Assignee") a Delaware corporation having its principal office at Moline, Illinois, desires to acquire all rights in and to the above Patent Applications and any patent (and any reissues or extensions) that may be granted.

As of the date of execution set forth below, for valuable consideration, the receipt of which is acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee and acknowledges such assignment of all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in the above inventions and the above Patent Applications (as well as such rights in any divisions, continuations in whole or part, substitute applications, foreign applications, or any other applications that claim priority based on any of the foregoing applications) to Assignee for the entire term of the issued Patent and any reissues or extensions that may be granted and for the entire terms of any and all foreign patents that may issue from foreign applications (as well as divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications foreign applications, or any other applications that claim priority based on any of the foregoing applications) filed claiming the benefit of any or all of above Patent Applications.

Assignor authorizes the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue any Patents resulting from the above Patent Applications to Assignee as indicated in this assignment. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of the Application and foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent for the invention in any and all countries.

As a duly authorized officer or representative of the Assignor, I hereby execute this assignment document on behalf of Assignor:

Mely	2
William Jorge	nson, Chief Executive Officer of eFarm
Date: 2 19	D +

On this 19 day of 70 day, before me, Meric Winl, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Bir Jugaren, Assignor, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in <u>Cook</u> County of <u>Illeris</u> on the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

Official Seel
Stephenie V. Wink.
Notary Public State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 04/15/07

RECORDED: 03/08/2004